
 

 

 

 

 

R E S O L UT I O N  N O .   

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA 
 

RESOLUTION APPROVING EXECUTION OF AMENDMENT NO. 
A01 TO THE STANDARD AGREEMENT NO. 14-90039 WITH THE 
CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH CARE SERVICES 
(CDHCS) FOR THE MEDI-CAL ADMINISTRATIVE ACTIVITIES 
(MAA) PROGRAM FOR JULY 1, 2014 THROUGH JUNE 30, 2017 
(RESOLUTION 14-245) 

 
WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors approved execution of Standard Agreement No. 14-

90039 between the County of Nevada and the California Department of Health Care Services 
(CDHCS) in the amount of $450,000 for the Agreement term of July 1, 2014 through June 30, 
2017; and 
 

WHEREAS, CDHCS provides federal reimbursement to counties which contract and 
submit a MAA Claim Plan for Medi-Cal Administrative Activities and the contract objective is to 
perform administrative activities on behalf of the State Department of Health Care Services to 
assist in the proper and efficient administration of the local Medi-Cal program by improving the 
availability and accessibility of Medi-Cal services to eligible and potentially eligible individuals, 
and their families; and 
 

WHEREAS, the County is in receipt of Standard Agreement No. 14-90039 Amendment 
No. A01, which increases funding for Fiscal Year 2014/15, Fiscal Year 2015/16 and Fiscal Year 
2016/17. 
 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of the 
County of Nevada, State of California, that Standard Agreement No. 14-90039 Amendment No. 
A01 by and between  the California Department of Health Care Services, pertaining to increasing 
funding for Fiscal Year 2014/15, Fiscal Year 2015/16 and Fiscal Year 2016/17, revising the total 
contract maximum from $450,000 to $1,165,000 (an increase of $715,000) for the Medi-Cal 
Administrative Activities (MAA) Program, a three year contract for the period of July 1, 2014 
through June 30, 2017 in the maximum funding amount of $170,000 for Fiscal Year 2014/15; 
$370,000 for Fiscal Year 2015/16; and $625,000 for Fiscal Year 2016/17 be and hereby is 
approved, and that the Chair of the Board of Supervisors be and is hereby authorized to execute 
the Amendment on behalf of the County of Nevada. 

 
Funds to be deposited into revenue accounts:  1589-40101-492-1701/446210 and 1589-

50501-496-1000/446210. 


